Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2022 2:10:28 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,977,072.00
$1,000.00
$6,447,290.00
$172,211.94
$27,597,573.94

$15,387,623.00
$4,225,983.00
$2,319,395.00
$2,318,095.00
$1,421,129.00
$0.00

$0.00
$935,428.00
$26,607,653.00

$94,342.72
$480,101.95
($385,759.23)

$604,161.71
$22,482,826.09
$23,086,987.80

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,445,948.20
$80.00
$1,657,936.17
$18,477.89
$7,122,442.26

$3,774,823.02
$986,795.32
$687,494.84
$553,890.18
$327,284.89
$0.00

$0.00
$254,448.06
$6,584,736.31

$45,543.88
$218,962.28
($173,418.40)

$364,287.55
$23,885,188.74
$24,249,476.29

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($15,531,123.80)
($920.00)
($4,789,353.83)
($153,734.05)
($20,475,131.68)

$11,612,799.98
$3,239,187.68
$1,631,900.16
$1,764,204.82
$1,093,844.11
$0.00

$0.00
$680,979.94
$20,022,916.69

($48,798.84)
$261,139.67
$212,340.83

($239,874.16)
$1,402,362.65
$1,162,488.49

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$2,030.10
$5,136,996.00
$1,337,676.37
$66,010.00
$6,542,712.47

$3,653,112.67
$482,944.63
$261,628.19
$1,581,386.72
$422,653.95
$20,000.00
$0.00
$317,795.65
$6,739,521.81

$584,136.72
$96,533.77
$487,602.95

$290,793.61
$2,177,952.20
$2,468,745.81

Actual

$0.00
$1,051,815.02
$310,510.13
$28,321.75
$1,390,646.90

$749,002.72
$118,366.00
$62,682.93
$520,009.09
$95,745.80
$0.00

$0.00
$92,595.06
$1,638,401.60

$616,883.61
$441,160.90
$175,722.71

($72,031.99)
$2,328,823.76
$2,256,791.77

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,030.10)

($4,085,180.98)
($1,027,166.24)

($37,688.25)

($5,152,065.57)

$2,904,109.95
$364,578.63
$198,945.26
$1,061,377.63
$326,908.15
$20,000.00
$0.00
$225,200.59
$5,101,120.21

$32,746.89
($344,627.13)
($311,880.24)

($362,825.60)
$150,871.56
($211,954.04)
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