## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

020 - Covington County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,977,072.00	\$5,445,948.20	(\$15,531,123.80)	\$2,030.10	\$0.00	(\$2,030.10)
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	(\$920.00)	\$5,136,996.00	\$1,051,815.02	(\$4,085,180.98)
Local Sources	\$6,447,290.00	\$1,657,936.17	(\$4,789,353.83)	\$1,337,676.37	\$310,510.13	(\$1,027,166.24)
Other Sources	\$172,211.94	\$18,477.89	(\$153,734.05)	\$66,010.00	\$28,321.75	(\$37,688.25)
Total Revenues:	\$27,597,573.94	\$7,122,442.26	(\$20,475,131.68)	\$6,542,712.47	\$1,390,646.90	(\$5,152,065.57)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,387,623.00	\$3,774,823.02	\$11,612,799.98	\$3,653,112.67	\$749,002.72	\$2,904,109.95
Instructional Support Services	\$4,225,983.00	\$986,795.32	\$3,239,187.68	\$482,944.63	\$118,366.00	\$364,578.63
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,319,395.00	\$687,494.84	\$1,631,900.16	\$261,628.19	\$62,682.93	\$198,945.26
Auxiliary Services	\$2,318,095.00	\$553,890.18	\$1,764,204.82	\$1,581,386.72	\$520,009.09	\$1,061,377.63
General Administrative Services	\$1,421,129.00	\$327,284.89	\$1,093,844.11	\$422,653.95	\$95,745.80	\$326,908.15
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$935,428.00	\$254,448.06	\$680,979.94	\$317,795.65	\$92,595.06	\$225,200.59
Total Expenditures:	\$26,607,653.00	\$6,584,736.31	\$20,022,916.69	\$6,739,521.81	\$1,638,401.60	\$5,101,120.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$94,342.72	\$45,543.88	(\$48,798.84)	\$584,136.72	\$616,883.61	\$32,746.89
Other Financing Uses:	\$480,101.95	\$218,962.28	\$261,139.67	\$96,533.77	\$441,160.90	(\$344,627.13)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$385,759.23)	(\$173,418.40)	\$212,340.83	\$487,602.95	\$175,722.71	(\$311,880.24)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$604,161.71	\$364,287.55	(\$239,874.16)	\$290,793.61	(\$72,031.99)	(\$362,825.60)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,482,826.09	\$23,885,188.74	\$1,402,362.65	\$2,177,952.20	\$2,328,823.76	\$150,871.56
Ending Fund Balance:	\$23,086,987.80	\$24,249,476.29	\$1,162,488.49	\$2,468,745.81	\$2,256,791.77	(\$211,954.04)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.